Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEN	MARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
GNYHA Alternate Care Purchasing Corporation	Name: Innovatix, LLC	
	Internal Address: Suite 1500	
🗓 Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 555 West 57th Street	
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnersh	hip	
Corporation-State New York	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕻	Association Association	
	General Pannersnip	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
🔼 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement		
Other	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖳 No	
Execution Date: May 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See attached schedule	
Additional numbe	l er(ş) attached: —	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Gregg Reed, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>190.00</u>	
Proskauer Rose LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
1585 Broadway	16-2500	
City: New York State: NY Zip:	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Gregg Reed	pricars Reed langer 10 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages inci	uding cover sheet, ettachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01/09/2003 05:53

NO.044 D003

#### SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARKS

Α.	Trade		
	1.	ONCOLOGYXPRESS and DESIGN	2,373,474
	2	RADIOLOGYXPRESS and DESIGN	2,457,680
	3.	ALTERNATE CARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	2,398,331
	4.	IN THE COMPANY OF EXCELLENCE	2,444,429
В.	B. Pending Trademark Applications		
	1.	INNOVATIX and DESIGN	75/445,844
	2.	PRICEASSURE	76/174,806
	3.	INNOVATIX ALTERNATE CARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	75/445,709

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0574 **01/09/2003 05:5**3

NO.044 7002

# OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of May 31, 2002 between GNYHA

Alternate Care Purchasing Corporation, a New York corporation, with principal offices at

555 West 57th Street, Suite 1500, New York, NY 10019 (the "Assignor"), and Innovatix,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices at 555 West 57th Street,

Suite 1500, New York, NY 10019 (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not

otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Contribution

Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2002, among Assignee, Provider Select, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, and Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

## ASSIGNOR:

GNYHA ALTERNATE CARE PURCHASING CORPORATION, a New York corporation

By:

John P. Sganga

President and Chief Seculus Officer, Conmater

## <u>ASSIGNEE</u>:

INNOVATIX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

John P. Sganga

President

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0575